

STATE OF MAINE
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT

No. KEN-18-367

JACK SPRAT,

Plaintiff-Appellant

v.

SECRETARY OF STATE MATTHEW DUNLAP *et al.*,

Defendants-Appellees

ON APPEAL FROM THE KENNEBEC COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEES

Timothy R. Shannon, Bar No. 4582
Assistant Attorney General
109 Sewall St, Augusta, ME 04330
Attorney for Appellees

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND..... 1

ISSUES ON APPEAL 1

ARGUMENT 1

 I. Review is Highly Deferential..... 1

 II. The Constitution is Silent as to How a “Plurality” is Found 2

 III. RCV Yields a Plurality 3

 IV. Sprat Has Misunderstood RCV and Misread the Relevant History of Section 3 4

CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Allen v. Quinn, 459 A.2d 1098 (Me. 1983) 2

Aseptic Packaging Council v. State, 637 A.2d 457 (Me. 1994) 1

Maine Milk Producers v. Com'r. of Agriculture, 483 A.2d 1213 (Me.1984) 2

Moore v. Election Comm’rs of Cambridge, 35 N.E.2d 222 (Mass. 1941) 4

Orono-Veazie Water Dist. v. Penobscot Cty. Water Co., 348 A.2d 249 (Me. 1975) 1

Rideout v. Riendeau, 761 A.2d 291 (Me. 2000) 2

Statutes

21-A M.R.S.A. § 1 sub § 27-C 1

21-A M.R.S.A. § 723-A..... 1

Other Authorities

Blacks Law Dictionary (9th ed. 2009)..... 3

Me. Const. art. 5, part I, § 3 (1871) 5

Me. Const. art. V, part I, § 3 2
